

AVTNPL/SE/2024-25

April 17, 2024

The National Stock Exchange of India	BSE Limited
Ltd	Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,
"Exchange Plazza"	25 th Floor, Dalal Street,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East	Mumbai 400 001
Mumbai 400 015	
	Stock Code - 519105
Stock code - AVTNPL-Eq	

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Category of Large Entities

This has reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated April 13,2022 regarding the listed entities Initial Disclosure within 30 days from the beginning of the Financial Year.

We hereby confirm that the Company do not fall under the Large Corporate Criteria,

This may please be taken on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For AVT Natural Products Ltd.,

> (Sharon Josh) Company Secretary

Regd. Office: # 60, Rukmani Lakshmipathy Salai, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008, India. T/F: +91 44 28584147 E: avtnpl@avtnatural.com,



Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate.

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	AVT Natural Products Ltd
2	CIN	L15142TN1986PLC012780
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March/ 31st December, as applicable (in Rs cr)	8.05
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency.	[ICRA]A+ (Stable)
5	Name of Stock Exchange # in which the fine shall be paid ,in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	National Stock Exchange

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/GIR/P/2018/144dated November 26,2018.

(Signature)

Mr. Sharon Josh Company Secretary

sharon.josh@avtnatural.com

(Signature)

Mr. A Ramadas

Śr. Vice President & CFO ramadas.a@avtnatural.com

Date: 17/04/2024

#- In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two – year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.